Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet
HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 2/21/2022 09:30 PM
Lake Central High School - Boys - 2/17/2022 to 2/19/2022
Lake Central High School

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

Results
Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 Munster 1:38.27 1:36.02 40
1) Victor Vatchev SR 2) Scott Robbins SR
3) Jordan Spildie JR 4) Isaac Martin IR
2 Lake Central 1:39.95 1:36.16 34
1) Ford Crackel JR 2) Leo Bowman SR
3) Griffen Weber IR 4) Tommy Tinsley IR
3 Crown Point 1:38.97 1:37.52 32
1) Andy Dyba JR 2) Daniel Nieto FR
3) Aleks Kostic JR 4) Matt Dumbsky SR
4 Lowell 1:38.64 1:37.65 30
1) Jaxon Skinner SR 2) Walter Kotlin JR
3) Dylan Weller SR 4) Jack Hannon SR
5 Highland 1:49.16 1:49.15 28
1) Jacob Kowal SO 2) Joseph Opitz SR
3) Alex Smith SO 4) Zachary Piech SR
6 Hammond Morton 2:02.60 2:02.40 26
1) Adrian Contreras SO 2) Joshua Novales SO
3) Christian Coward SR 4) Andres Martinez SR
7 Hammond Bishop Noll 2:04.30 2:02.68 24
1) Luke Buksa IR 2) Layne Krask SR
3) Max Kubon FR 4) Romeo Casiano SR
8 North Newton 2:09.63 2:09.49 22
1) Caleb Peters SO 2) Simon Drenth JR
3) Raymond Tharp SR 4) Benjamin Tsorvas SR
B - Final
9 South Newton 2:41.73 2:40.64 18
1) Johnathan Moss SR 2) Noah Akers SO
3) Tristen Barricks IR 4) Payton Gray IR
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 Griffin Poulsen SR MUNS 1:45.17 1:41.74 20
2 Eric Tinsley SR LAKC 1:48.77 1:41.87 17
3 Jack Hannon SR LOWL 1:48.24 1:47.26 16
4 Andrew Almazan SR LAKC 1:50.69 1:48.46 15
5 Scott Robbins SR MUNS 1:50.76 1:49.64 14
6 Colin Gallagher FR LAKC 1:55.14 1:53.73 13
7 Paul Buck FR MUNS 1:54.74 1:53.81 12
8 Matthew Swartz JR RENS 1:55.38 1:53.84 11
B - Final
9 Ethan Beishuizen SR CP 1:58.04 1:57.79 9
10 Liam Gubbins FR CP 1:58.74 1:58.22 7
11 Joshua Reck SR LOWL 2:01.28 1:58.69 6
12 Rowan Plants FR LOWL 2:00.12 1:59.96 5
13 Jordan Perkins SO HIGH 2:01.17 2:00.57 4
14 Nolan Conrad JR RENS 1:59.47 2:01.29 3
15 Aiden Gubbins FR CP 2:05.74 2:04.69 2
16 Gabriel Spoor FR NNEW 2:13.92 2:15.05 1
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Final

Kenneth Reed
Griffen Weber
Leo Bowman
Jordan Spildie
Jaxon Skinner
Aidan Ace
Colin Gingerich
Cedar Lazzara
Final

Max Kubon
William Tarin
Peter Kotlin
Connor Opyt
Peyton Snell
Michael Burns
Alex Smith
Raymond Tharp

FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR

Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Isaac Martin
Matt Dumbsky
Carter Schuster
Walter Kotlin
Tommy Tinsley
Cal Bowman
Zachary Piech
Charles Olmstead
Final

Santiago Rivera Avila
Kayden Cornelius
William McCall
Peyton Snell
Andrew Panozzo
Jacob Kowal

John Hamstra
Layne Krask

Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
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Zach Ramacci
Aidan Blaze
Hayden Box

Logan Opilka
Declan Taylor
Alex Wroblewski
Christoforos Kubisty
Michael Kennedy
Jae Blank
Tristen Barricks
William Krull

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

School Prelims
MUNS 2:02.87
LAKC 2:01.12
LAKC 2:04.89
MUNS 1:59.55
LOWL 2:04.45
LAKC 2:08.85

CP 2:08.70
MUNS 2:11.59
HNOL 2:14.83

CP 2:14.09
LOWL 2:18.01

CcpP 2:22.60
LOWL 2:21.05
HIGH 2:22.98
HIGH 2:25.02
NNEW 2:43.90
School Prelims
MUNS 21.43

cp 22.04
LAKC 21.58
LOWL 22.15
LAKC 22.84
LAKC 22.87
HIGH 23.85
MUNS 23.73
MUNS 23.95
LOWL 23.85

CP 24.54
LOWL 24.85

CP 25.57
HIGH 25.05
HIGH 25.77
HNOL 26.29
School Semis
LAKC 371.20
LAKC 288.40
RENS 274.65
HIGH 254.40
MUNS 253.05
LAKC 237.50
MUNS 188.90
LOWL 194.70
LOWL 168.55
SONE 185.05
HIGH 163.30
School Prelims

56.91 20
57.65 17
59.39 16
01.42 15
03.57 14
06.72 13
07.13 12
07.73 11
10.82 9
11.14 7
18.16 6
20.39 5
21.51 4
24.24 3
25.28 2
44 .61 1
Finals Points
21.30 20
21.46 17
21.69 16
22.21 15
22.75 14
22.78 13
23.50 12
23.64 11
23.78 9
23.97 7
24.08 6
24.53 5
25.15 4
25.51 3
25.52 2
29.52 1
Finals Points
526.15 20
412.05 17
353.20 16
347.85 15
341.30 14
322.65 13
261.65 12
239.70 11
233.55 9
230.15 7
220.30 6

Finals Points
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Final

Isaac Martin
Griffen Weber
Aleks Kostic
Dylan Weller
Benjamin Torres
Cal Bowman

Matt Miles

Max Kubon

Final

Cavin McNulty
Kayden Cornelius
Connor Opyt

Jack Euteneier
Michael Burns
Alex Smith

James Miramontes
Samuel Zamudio

FR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Kenneth Reed
Victor Vatchev
Carter Schuster
Matt Dumbsky
Walter Kotlin
Andrew Almazan
Tommy Tinsley
Dylan Weller
Final

Zachary Piech
Charles Olmstead
Ethan Beishuizen
Jordan Perkins
Daniel Nieto
Joseph Opitz
Joshua Reck
Nolan Conrad

SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

1

Final

Griffin Poulsen
Ford Crackel
Jack Hannon
Jordan Spildie
Andy Dyba

Nolan Meyer
Hayden Weber
Paul Buck

Final

Matthew Swartz
Liam Gubbins
Seth Bakker
Aiden Gubbins
Samuel Zamudio
James Miramontes
Nolen Krull

JR
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR
JR
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Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Final

1 Munster

10

11

12

1) Isaac Martin IR

3) Scott Robbins SR
Lake Central

1) Carter Schuster SR

3) Leo Bowman SR
Lowell

1) Jaxon Skinner SR

3) Dylan Weller SR
Crown Point

1) Colin Gingerich SR

3) William Tarin FR
Highland

1) Jacob Kowal SO

3) Jordan Perkins SO
Rensselaer Central

1) Nolan Conrad IR

3) Arcadus Rivera SO
North Newton

1) Benjamin Tsorvas SR

3) Joshua Spoor IR
Hammond Morton

1) Christian Coward SR

3) Sam Gardner SO
Final
Hammond Bishop Noll

1) Angel Avalos SR

3) Octavio Bautista SR
Griffith

1) Terrance Salazar-Ray JR

3) Ian Ince FR
Hammond Central

1) Serjio Ramirez

3) Michael Saavedra SO
South Newton

1) Tristen Barricks IR

3) Robert Jeffers SO

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

1:29.75
Griffin Poulsen SR
Kenneth Reed SR
1:30.83
Tommy Tinsley IR
Eric Tinsley SR
1:30.06
Walter Kotlin JR
Jack Hannon SR
1:36.46
Daniel Nieto FR
Ethan Beishuizen SR
1:36.79
Joseph Opitz SR
Zachary Piech SR
1:44.81
Jon Brouwer FR
Matthew Swartz JR
1:48.85
Isaac Knight SR
Mason Wilson SO
1:54.32
Andres Martinez SR
Justin Centeno SO

1:55.43
Romeo Casiano SR
Layne Krask SR

2:03.94
Joshua Hansen SO
David Bacon SR

2:08.39
Xavier Munoz SR
Jaylon Lee SR

2:26.41
Payton Gray JR
Joel Meyer IR

:27.

129

:32.

:35.

141,

:46.

:52.

:50.

:58.

:06.

:20.

78

.46

54

58

93

73

52

52

66

72

38

34

32

30

28

26

24

22

18

14

12

10

1

Name Year
Final

Victor Vatchev SR
Ford Crackel JR
Aleks Kostic JR
Jaxon Skinner SR
Andy Dyba JR
Zach Casillas JR
Benjamin Torres SO
Matt Miles FR
Final

Peter Kotlin SO
Tristian Evans SO
Jacob Kowal SO
Jon Brouwer FR
Christian Coward SR
Jack Euteneier SO
Adrian Contreras SO
John Hamstra FR

58.

58.
106.
:06.14
:09.91
:07.45
:08.48
:12.35

13
34
33
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Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
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Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Final

Eric Tinsley
Leo Bowman
Scott Robbins
Daniel Nieto
Santiago Rivera Avila
Joseph Opitz
Aidan Ace

Colin Gingerich
Final

William Tarin
Seth Bakker
Rowan Plants
Jae Blank
Joshua Novales
Andres Martinez
Michael Cardona
Cedar Lazzara

FR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
SO

cp
LOWL
LOWL
LOWL
HMOR
HMOR
HIGH
MUNS
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1:04.
1:09.
1:09.
1:11.
1:14.
1:16.
1

Final

1 Munster

10

11

12

1) Kenneth Reed SR

3) Jordan Spildie IR
Lake Central

1) Carter Schuster SR

3) Ford Crackel JR
Crown Point

1) Aleks Kostic JR

3) Andy Dyba IR

Lowell

1) Joshua Reck SR

3) Kayden Cornelius SO
Rensselaer Central

1) Nolan Conrad JR

3) Arcadus Rivera SO
Highland

1) Leovoni Portes IR

3) Alex Smith SO
North Newton

1) Simon Drenth JR

3) Benjamin Tsorvas SR
Hammond Morton

1) Justin Centeno SO

3) Andres Martinez SR
Final
Hammond Bishop Noll

1) Luke Buksa IR

3) Octavio Bautista SR
Griffith

1) Terrance Salazar-Ray JR

3) Ian Ince FR
Hammond Central

1) Serjio Ramirez

3) Xavier Munoz SR
South Newton

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

3:20.22
Griffin Poulsen SR
Victor Vatchev SR
3:25.92
Griffen Weber IR
Eric Tinsley SR
3:27
Matt Dumbsky SR
Colin Gingerich SR
3:37.34
Peyton Snell SO
Seth Bakker SO
3:59.
Jon Brouwer FR
Matthew Swartz JR
3:57.47
Michael Burns SR
Jordan Perkins SO
4:10.66
Isaac Knight SR
Mason Wilson SO
4:16.92
Christian Coward SR
Adrian Contreras SO

.46

84

4:26.15
Romeo Casiano SR
Max Kubon FR
4:40.88
Joshua Hansen SO
David Bacon SR
5:30.85
Michael Saavedra SO
Omar Molina FR
5:32.02

.14

.46

.94

.39

.50

.58

.87

.10

.03

.37

.73

34

32

30

28

26

24

22

18

14

12

10



1) Tristen Barricks IR 2) Payton Gray IR
3) Johnathan Moss SR 4) Joel Meyer IR



